5,00,000.00/- (Rupees Five Lakh Only) to Rs. 1,00,00,000.00/- (Rupees One 
crores only). 
(2)Clause 5 had altered vide Special Resolution dated March 20, 2006 due to increase in Authorized Share Capital 
of the Company from Rs. 1,00,00,000.00/- (Rupees One Crores only) to Rs. 1,50,00,000.00/- (Rupees One Crores 
and Fifty Lakh only). 
(3)Clause 5 had altered vide Special Resolution dated March 28, 2007 due to increase in Authorized Share Capital 
of the Company from Rs. 1,50,00,000.00/- (Rupees One crores and Fifty Lakh only) to Rs. 5,00,00,000.00/- 
(Rupees Five Crores only). 
(5)Clause 5 had altered vide Special Resolution dated June 17, 2022 due to increase in Authorized Share Capital 
of the Company from Rs. 5,00,00,000.00/- (Rupees Five Crores only) to Rs. 15,00,00,000.00 (Rupees Fifteen 
Crores only).  
(6)The Authorized Share Capital of the Company had increased from Rs. 15,00,00,000.00 (Rupees Fifteen Crores 
only) to Rs. 20,00,00,000.00/- (Rupees Twenty Crores only) due to the merger of its wholly owned subsidiary, 
Competent Synergies Private Limited, with the Company, approved by the Hon’ble Regional Director, Eastern 
Region, vide Order No. RD/T/37816/S-233/23/7584 dated February 01, 2024.